



June 2020

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 001894/20

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 5th June 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of Domestic Violence Protection Notices (DVPNs) issued between 23 March and 10 May in 2019 and the same dates for 2020.
- 2(i) The number of breaches of Domestic Violence Protection Orders and separately DVPNs between 23 March and 10 May in 2019 and the same dates for 2020.
- 2(ii) The number of arrests made for breaches of DVPNs and separately DVPOs, between 23 March and 10 May in 2019 and the same dates for 2020.
- 3 The number of arrests made for breaches of non-molestation orders between 23 March and 10 May in 2019 and the same dates for 2020.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 16th June 2020. Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

Q1 Norfolk Constabulary Legal Services only hold information regarding DVPNs that have been both issued *and* served.

Time Period	DVPNs
23 rd March to 10 th May 2019	3
23 rd March to 10 th May 2020	2

Q2(i)

Time Period	DVPN Breaches	DVPO Breaches
23 rd March to 10 th May 2019	0	1
23 rd March to 10 th May 2020	0	0

Q2(ii)

Time Period	DVPN Breach Arrests	DVPO Breach Arrests
23 rd March to 10 th May 2019	0	1
23 rd March to 10 th May 2020	0	1

Q3

Time Period	Arrest for Breach of Non-Molestation Order
23 rd March to 10 th May 2019	7
23 rd March to 10 th May 2020	6